## **FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION #2024-15**

## **RESOLUTION RE-APPOINTING TAX COLLECTOR**

WHEREAS, the Township of Franklin wishes to re-appoint Cameron Keng as the Tax Collector for the Township of Franklin; and

WHEREAS, Cameron Keng was appointed as the Tax Collector on January 1st, 2020 to a 4-year term which ended December 31st, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Cameron Keng will be eligible for tenure as of January 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024 upon reappointment;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin hereby appoints Cameron Keng as the Franklin Township Tax Collector for a 4-year term commencing on January 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024 and has obtained tenure.

I, Christine J. Burke, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, do hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee at a meeting held on January 4, 2024.

Christine Burke RMC Municipal Clerk